Peterborough Police Services Board
By-Law #116-2018

A By-Law to Amend By-Law #112-2017

1.0 Purpose
1.1  The Peterborough Police Services Board enacts as follows:

That By-Law #112-2017 is hereby amended by striking out Schedule “A”
attached thereto and substituting Schedule “A” attached hereto.

2.0 Administration

a) That this by-law is read a first and second time this 6" day of November
2018.

b) That this bylaw is read a third time this 18™ day of December 2018.
C) That this by-law shall take effect on the 1% day of January 2019.

d) That distribution of this by-law be unrestricted.
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Peterborough Police Services Board
By-Law #116-2018
Schedule “A”

Taxicab Tariff

1. Part One: By Meter — One to Four Passengers

a) Drop — the first 55 meters or part thereof $4.75
b) For each additional 89 meters or part thereof $0.25
c) For waiting time while under engagement, for each 23 seconds $0.25
(Per hour $39.13/hour)
d) For each passenger in excess of four $2.00
(No charge for children under 12 years of age accompanied by an
adult.)

2. Part Two: Baggage and Damage
a) Baggage

i) For luggage, cartons of groceries or other luggage handled by the
driver — Flat Rate $0.50

i) Wheelchairs, brief cases, parcels of comparable size, storage of any
mobility aids or mobility assistive devices.
No Charge

b) Damage

i) Unusual sanitary accidents caused by the passenger, within the
Passenger area of the taxi cab — Minimum charge $64.20



